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By-Email 
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Sumter County    OCD-SW-13-2599 
Board of County Commissioners 
7375 Powell Road 
Wildwood, Florida 34785 
℅ Mr. Scott Cottrell 
 

Sumter County – SW WACS # 53008 
Sumter County Solid Waste Processing Facility (Transfer Station) 
Termination of Solid Waste Permits 126941-006-SC & 126941-007-SO 

 
Dear Mr. Cottrell: 
 
On July 26, 2013, you requested the termination of permits 126941-006-SC & 126941-007-SO, 
which are for the construction and operation of the Waste Processing Facility Citizen Drop-Off 
Transfer Station.  The county operates the facility as a Citizens Drop-Off Area (CDA).  Based on 
our March 25, 2013 inspection of the facility, we agree the CDA is not a transfer station.  Per 
Rule 62-701.710(1)(c), F.A.C., operation of a CDA is exempt from solid waste permitting 
requirements. This letter terminates permits 126941-006-SC & 126941-007-SO. 
 
Please contact Laxsamee Levin at (407) 897-4313 or Laxsamee.Levin@dep.state.fl.us if you 
have further questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
_________________________________ 
F. Thomas Lubozynski, P.E. 
Waste & Air Resource Programs Administrator 
 
FTL/ll 
 
Copies furnished to: 
Jackey Jackson, Sumter County, Jackey.Jackson@sumtercountyfl.gov 
Bill Kleinsorge, Sumter County, bkleinsorge@sumterclerk.com 
Richard Tedder, P.E. – DEP – Tallahassee, Richard.Tedder@dep.state.fl.us 
FDEP Solid Waste Financial Coordinator, solid.waste.financial.coordinator@dep.state.fl.us  
Reggie Phillips – FDEP Central District, reggie.phillips@dep.state.fl.us  
Gloria DePradine – FDEP Central District, Gloria.depradine@dep.state.fl.us 


